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DATE EVENT DETAILS

January 2025
Thurs - 2 Jan  New Year welcome Club Texas Scramble - 3 person team TBC

Wed - 8 Jan Lady Captain's Drive In

Sat Sun - 11/12 Jan Club X Country TBC

Wed - 15 Jan 9=18/Fun Game

Wed - 22 Jan  The Cyder Cup Introduction to Matchplay - Singles

Wed - 29 Jan Hine Winter Stableford 3

February
Wed - 5 Feb The Cyder Cup Intoduction to Matchplay - Foursomes

Wed - 12 Feb Hine Winter Stableford 4

Wed - 19 Feb The Cyder Cup Introduction to Matchplay - 4BBB

Wed - 26 Feb Stableford  Q

March
Wed - 5 Mar Super 9s

Wed - 12 Mar Hine Winter Stableford 5

Wed - 19 Mar Flag Day – Stableford Q Charity Event

Sat/Sun - 22/23 Mar  Medal Q Alternate Day.  Also Club Comp 3 Person Team Event

Wed - 26 Mar Medal Q

Sat/Sun - 29/30 Mar New Capt. Drive In

April
Tues- 1 Apr Beavers v Ladies

Wed - 2 Apr County Voucher S/Ford Q

Wed - 9 Apr Spring Meeting Strokeplay am  Lunch Fun Game pm

Sat/Sun - 12/13 Apr Medal Q Alternate Day

Wed - 16 Apr  Medal Q

Sat/Sun - 19/20 Apr Weekend Stableford All Club

Wed - 23 Apr Olive Jackson Quaich Q Stableford

Sun - 27th Apr CLGA Mixed Greensomes HI Men - 20.4, Ladies - 30.4  Looe GC

Wed - 30 Apr Fun Game

May
Wed - 7 May Oliver Salvers Mixed Stableford Partners via high/low handicap draw

Wed - 14 May Ron Cook Trophy Q Stableford

Sat/Sun 17/18 May Medal Q Alternate Day

Mon - 19 May Captains Away Day

Wed - 21 May  Medal Q

Sat/Sun - 24/25 May Weekend Stableford All Club

Wed - 28 May Samuel Trophy Q Stableford

June

04/06/202
 Benney Medal Winners Cup Q + 

Medal Q

Tue - 11 Jun Jubilee Salver Q
Sat/Sun 14/15 - June Presidents Putter Club Competition

Wed - 18 Jun Champ of Champs – Medal Q

Thurs - 19 June Friendly vs Tehidy (A) 11am start

Sat/Sun 21/22 June Medal Q Alternate Day

Wed - 25 Jun  Medal Q
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July
Wed - 2 Jul INVITATION DAY

Wed - 9 Jul Cook Martin-Mixed Foursomes Find own partner

CLGA Interclub H/Cap Shield Team of 4. 3 scores to count HI 20.4 to 54

Fri - 11 Jul Friendly v Truro (A) 10.30 am start

Sat/Sun 12/13 July John Loughnan Salvers Mixed

Wed - 16th Jul Lady Captain's Day

Wed - 23 Jul Barbara Bryan Trophy 9 hole Q +18 hole Q

Sat/Sun 26/27 Jul Medal Q Alternate Day

Wed - 30 Jul  Medal Q

August
Mon - 4 Aug CLGA Flag Day Pairs BB at St Austell

Wed - 6 Aug Par Competition Q

Sun 11th Club Charity Day All members and invited guests

Wed - 13 Aug Read Foursomes

Sat/Sun 16/17 Aug Medal Q Alternate Day

Club Stableford

Wed - 20 Aug  Medal Q

Wed - 27 Aug Ladies + Beavers Greensomes

Fri - 29 Aug CLGA Div 1 & 2 Autumn Meet Div 1 HI up to 20.4 Div 2 HI 20.5 to 54 at West Cornwall

Sat/Sun - 30th/31st Tony Grace Memorial Trophy

September
Mon - 1 Sep Bank Holiday Team Event Junior, Lady, Man - TBC

Wed - 3 Sep Autumn Meeting Q Strokeplay am  Lunch Fun Game pm

Sat/Sun - 6/7 Sep Club Captain's Day Free Entry

Wed - 10 Sep Pink Day - Stableford Q Charity Event

Sat/Sun - 13/14 Sep  Medal Q Alternate Day

Friendly vs Mullion (H) 10.30am start

Wed - 17 Sep Medal Q

Wed -24 Sep  David Sulley Charity Cups Ladies Pairs BB (if not playing in the  

mixed event). Extra S/ford for the rest

Sat/Sun - 28/29 Sep David Sulley Charity Cups  Men's & Mixed Pairs BB 

October
Wed - 1 Oct  Captain v  Vice  Captain  Team Matchplay

Wed - 8 Oct  Putt Out Strokeplay Q

Mon - 13 Oct Friendly vs Falmouth (H) 10.30 am start

Wed - 15 Oct Super 9s Stableford Q

Sat/Sun - 18/19 Oct Weekend Stableford All Club

Wed - 22 Oct Fun Game

Wed - 29 Oct Strokeplay Competition Q

November
Wed - 5 Nov Hine Winter Stableford 1

Wed - 12 Nov Fun Game

Wed - 19 Nov Par Competiton Q

Wed - 26 Nov Stableford Q

December
Wed - 3 Dec Hine Winter Stableford 2

Wed - 10 Dec Christmas Cheer

Wed - 17 Dec Bring and Win

Thurs - 18 Dec Ladies AGM & Christmas Lunch

Weds - 24 Dec Roll Up Informal - Arrange via WhatsApp

Weds - 31 Dec Roll Up Informal - Arrange via WhatsApp


